City of Tacoma Construction Division Bid Tabulation

Description: Misc. Traffic Calming & Pedestrian Improvements

Specification No.: PW16-0346S

Bid Opening: 09/23/16

**************************************			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER Asphalt Patch Systems		#2 BIDDER NOVA Contracting, Inc.		
Item	Description	Unit	Quantit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A100	Minor Change	EQ.	1						
		ADJ.		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A101	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
A102	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
A103	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
A104	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A105	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$117.00	\$10,530.00
A106	Remove Tree, Class 1	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A107	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1 Class CA	SY	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00
A108	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1 Class C6	SY	212	\$8.00	\$1,696.00	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$16.00	\$3,392.00
A109	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1 Class C12	SY	19	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
A110	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1 Class A4	SY	35	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
A111	Remove Curb	LF	245	\$7.00	\$1,715.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
A112	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
A113	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	107	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$50.00	\$5,350.00
A114	Commercial HMA	TN	16	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
A115	Commercial HMA for Approach	SY	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$140.00	\$980.00
A116	Cement Conc. Base Pavement, 10-Inch Section	SY	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$240.00	\$15,600.00
A117	Cement Conc. Pavement for Pavement Patch, 10-Inch	SY	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
A118	Epoxy-Coated Tie Bar with Drill Hole	EA	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
A119	Connect Existing 3 In. Commercial Storm Drain to Curb	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
A120	Adjust Existing Catch Basin, Furnish New Frame and Grate	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
A121	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A122	Soil Amendment Type 4	SY	115	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.00	\$920.00
A123	Seeded Lawn Installation	SY	115	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$8.00	\$920.00
A124	Plant Procured by City, Nyssa sylvatica/ Black Tupelo; 1 5"	EA	4				, ,,,	70.00	+020.00
	Cal., 8'-10' Ht.			\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	-\$1,600.00
A125	Free Watering Bag System * *	EA	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	-\$1,200.00

City of Tacoma Construction Division Bid Tabulation

Description: Misc. Traffic Calming & Pedestrian Improvements

Specification No.: PW16-0346S

Bid Opening: 09/23/16

Item	Description	Unit	Quantit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER Asphalt Patch Systems		#2 BIDDER NOVA Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A126	Root Barrier **	LF	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
A127	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	213	\$30.00	\$6,390.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$70.00	\$14,910.00
A128	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	SY	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$130.00	\$5,330.00
A129	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	86	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00
A130	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	SY	53	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$160.00	\$8,480.00
A131	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	68	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$70.00	\$4,760.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00
A132	New Sign Post	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Sub-Total for Schedule A				\$126,556.00		\$126,110.00		\$172,202.00
Schodu	le B - Speed Humps Various Locations								
B200	Minor Change								
B200	Millor Change	EQ. ADJ.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B201	Speed Hump, Complete	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$46,500.00
B202	New Sign and Sign Post	EA	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
	Sub-Total for Schedule B				\$35,000.00		\$35,000.00		\$56,500.00
Schedul	e C - 10th and Oxford Traffic Circle								
	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	EQ.AD							
		J.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C301	Roadway Excavation of Contaminated Material Incl. Haul	CY	20	\$30 \$120.00	\$600 \$2,400.00	F/00 \$500.00	2000\$10,000.00		2340 \$6,000.00
C302	Gravel Borrow, Incl. Haul	CY	3	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
C303	Remove Existing Pavement, Type 1 Class A4	SY	59	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00
G304	Site Health and Safety Plah	_LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
C305	Site Health and Safety Officer	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
C306	Soil Management Plan	_LS_	1_	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
C307	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	18	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
C308	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	383	\$15.00	\$5,745.00	\$20.00	\$7,660.00	\$55.00	\$21,065.00
C309	Commercial HMA	TON	48	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$600.00	\$28,800.00

City of Tacoma Construction Division Bid Tabulation

Description: Misc. Traffic Calming & Pedestrian Improvements

Specification No.: PW16-0346S

Bid Opening: 09/23/16

	Description	Unit	Quantit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER Asphalt Patch Systems		#2 BIDDER NOVA Contracting, Inc.	
Item				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
C310	Adjust Existing Manhole, Install New Frame and Cover	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
C311	Mountable Curb	LF	63	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
C312	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	HUND	0.30	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00
C313	Poured Monument	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
C314	New Sign and Sign Post	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Sub-Total for Schedule C				\$30,753.00		\$55,180.00		\$95,475.00
	Total Bid Items A, B & C				\$192,309.00		\$216,290.00		\$324,177.00
*	Total minus Addendum #2 changes				\$ 186,509		7205,290		\$ 3077172
**	Total minus deleteditems A124 & A124 & A125 &	A126			\$ 184 349		\$189,290		\$300,91

^{*} Correction made to Bid Item Total and/or Bid Total Amount